
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6491
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2005
HAND OVER OF IRRIGATION PROJECTS TO PRIVATE SECTOR
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

SHRI HANSRAJ G. AHIR:

(a)whether the Government proposes to hand over irrigation projects for power generation to private sector; and

(b)if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a)& (b)No, Sir. Does not arise.
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